731-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Disclaimer: us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/legal.htm
KWS-A Series
Features
 Wide Temperature Range -40 (start up) to +85°C
 <0.5W Off-Load Power Draw
 Effi ciencies up to 88%
 Compact Sizes
 Class II, No Ground Connection
Single Output 5W to 25W AC-DC PCB-Mount Power Supplies
Notes:
 (1) Derate to 80% load from 100 to 85VAC input (KWS5A 90% load from 90 to 85VAC)
 (2) KWS10A-5, KWS15A-5, KWS25A-5: Derate linearly to 10% load from +45 to +85°C
Model   KWS5A KWS10A  KWS15A KWS25A
AC Input Voltage  VAC 85 - 265VAC(1)
 Input Frequency  Hz 47 - 440Hz
 DC Input Voltage  VDC 120 - 370VDC (No safety certifi cation)

KWS5A, KWS10A Outline Drawing
OUTPUT : 5 V      1 A
50-60Hz
INPUT : 100-240VAC      0.13 A
MADE IN JAPAN
+V
N
L -V
EHFP
R
    Max Max Load Line Ripple
  Voltage Current Power  Reg Reg Noise Effi ciency
Model (V) (A) (W) (mV) (mV) (mV) (typ) % (3)
KWS5A-5 5 1.0 5.0 40 20 200 72 / 74
 KWS10A-5 5 2.0 10.0 40 20 200 76 / 77
 KWS15A-5 5 3.0 15.0 40 20 200 76 / 77
 KWS25A-5 5 5.0 25.0 40 20 200 80 / 82
 KWS5A-12 12 0.45 5.4 96 48 240 73 / 75
 KWS10A-12 12 0.9 10.8 96 48 240 80 / 81
 KWS15A-12 12 1.3 15.6 96 48 240 80 / 83
 KWS25A-12 12 2.2 26.4 96 48 240 84 / 86
 KWS5A-15 15 0.35 5.3 120 60 240 73 / 75
 KWS10A-15 15 0.7 10.5 120 60 240 81 / 82
 KWS15A-15 15 1.0 15.0 120 60 240 81 / 84
 KWS25A-15 15 1.7 25.5 120 60 240 85 / 87
 KWS5A-24 24 0.22 5.3 150 96 240 75 / 77
 KWS10A-24 24 0.5 12.0 150 96 240 82 / 84
 KWS15A-24 24 0.7 16.8 150 96 240 82 / 85
 KWS25A-24 24 1.1 26.4 150 96 240 86 / 88
Model Selector
Notes:
(3) 100 / 200VAC input.  Full load